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Daily Crime Log 

 
Updated: October 31

st
, 2016 

Sections highlighted in white are new/updated 
 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Warrant Arrest, 
Interference, & 

Possession Drug 
Paraphernalia  

16-4109 103016 
1538 

 

103016 
1538 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

1 Adult Warrant & 
Interference 

Arrest 
1 Adult 

Possession of 
Drug 

Paraphernalia 
Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 16-4105 103016 
0134 

103016 
0134 

Central 
Classroom 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-4090 102916 
0008 

102916 
0008 

Clear Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Burglary 16-4073 102816 
1128 

112816 
0730-1120 

Science Active iPod, Hard Drive, & 
Calculator 

Warrant Arrest 16-4057 102716 
1124 

102716 
1124 

Plaza 
 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-4056 102716 
1103 

102716 
1000-1050 

Student 
Commons 

Active Gold iPhone 5s 
 

Harassment 16-4047 102616 
2201 

102616 
2148-2200 

Campus Village Investigation 
Turned Over to 

DPD 

Suspect: Hispanic 
Male, late 20s, 5’6”, 

145 lbs, brown hair & 
eyes, beard with 

mustache. Wearing 
tan or grey hoodie, 
black shorts, & flip-

flops 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Warrant Arrest 16-4045 102616 
1945 

102616 
1945 

10
th

 & Curtis Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Criminal Mischief 
(Damage to Private Property) 

16-4044 102616 
1826 

102416-102516 
1230-1630 

Maple Lot Active  

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana 

16-4036 102616 
0258 

102616 
0258 

St. Francis Alley Adult Warned & 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 

Harassment 16-4028 102516 
1221 

100115-101816 
1815 

North Classroom Active  

Criminal Mischief 
(Damage to Private Property) 

16-4032 102516 
1642 

102516 
0800-1641 

Tivoli Garage Active  

Harassment (Intimidation) 16-4025 102516 
0818 

072016 
0020 

Tivoli 
(Electronic) 

Active MSU Denver Student 

Theft 16-4023 102416 
1945 

102416 
0832 

Library 
South Racks 

Active 
 

Inactive 
102716 

Bike Wheel 

Theft 16-4017 102416 
1525 

102216-102216 
0930-1500 

Tivoli Active Medication 

Domestic Violence, 
Disturbing the Peace, & 

Interference 

16-4016 102416 
1350 

102416 
1350 

Student Success Domestic Violence 
– Unfounded 

Disturbing the 
Peace & 

Interference Cleared 
By Adult Arrest 

CU Denver 

Warrant Arrest 16-4015 102416 
1226 

102416 
1220-1225 

7
th

 & Lawrence Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-4013 102416 
0850 

102416 
0850 

Cherry Creek 
Meters 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft  16-4011 102316 
1625 

102316 
1625 

Confluence 
Exterior 

Warned & 
Advised 

Utilities 
No Campus Affiliation 



           
 
 

  Page 3 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Threats to Injure 16-4006 102316 
1105 

102316 
1105 

Library Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

CCD Student 

D.U.I. 16-4005 102316 
0231 

102316 
0231 

9
th

 & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Criminal Mischief 
(Damage to Private Property) 

CFS# 
16-10-22-
033283 

102216 
1935 

102216 
1650-1930 

11
th

 & Walnut Victims 
Declined Report 

 

Theft 16-3995 102216 
1729 

102116 
1300-2000 

Science Active Grey MacBook Pro 
with Blue iCassio 

Case 

Theft of Bicycle 16-3976 102116 
1252 

101916 
1645-1945 

Plaza 
Northwest 

Exterior 

Active Blue & White Trek 
Alpha Road Bike 

Theft CFS# 
16-10-20-
033047 

102016 
1634 

102016 
1600-1630 

P.E. Event Victim Declined 
Report 

iPhone 6s 

Disturbing the Peace & 
Unlawful Acts 

16-3966 102016 
1617 

102016 
1617 

Confluence Victim Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 

 

Theft  16-3946 101916 
1100 

101816 
0524 

1300 Blk 5
th

 St Active Bicycle Luggage Rack 

Theft 16-3938 101816 
2036 

101816 
1840-2000 

P.E. Event Active 
 

Inactive 
102316 

Green Backpack, 
Black Wallet, Misc. 

Clothing, & Supplies 

Possession of Controlled 
Substance & 

Paraphernalia, 
Possession of Burglary 
Tools, & Warrant Arrest 

16-3936 101816 
1647 

101816 
1647 

5
th

 & Curtis Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-3935 101816 
1527 

101716 
1527-1528 

Holly Lot Active Skateboard 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Urinating in Public & 
Unlawful Acts 

16-3906 101716 
1109 

101716 
1109 

Beech Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest & Unlawful 
Possession/Carry of a 

Weapon 

16-3901 101516 
2100 

101516 
2100 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

2 Adult Warrant 
Arrests 

1 Adult Weapon 
& Warrant 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Unlawful Sexual Contact 16-3900 101516 
1920 

101516 
1715-1720 

1600 Block W. 
Colfax Ave 

Investigation 
Turned Over to 

DPD  

No Campus Affiliation 

Stalking 16-3507 101516 
0930 

092216-101216 
0817-0640 

Library 
(Electronic) 

Active 
 

Unk. Campus 
Affiliation 

Trespass, Interference, & 
Warrant Arrest 

16-3892 101416 
2230 

101416 
2229 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Warrant Arrest 16-3884 101416 
1810 

101416 
1810 

5
th

 & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-3874 101316 
1945 

101316 
1945 

Administration Cleared By Two 
Adult Arrests 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-3869 101316 
0744 

101216 
1600-2000 

Tivoli Active 
 

Inactive 
101916 

Blue Wallet, ID Cards, 
& $100. 

Warrant Arrest 16-3866 101216 
2305 

101216 
2305 

11
th

 & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 16-3865 101216 
2135 

101216 
2135 

King Center Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-3857 101216 
1413 

101116 
1815-1820 

Cherry Creek Active Woman’s Black Wallet, 
Credit Cards, IDs, & 

$550. 

First Degree Criminal 
Trespass  

(Theft From Motor Vehicle) 

16-3858 101216 
1401 

101116 
0745-1505 

Holly Lot Active Sunglasses, 
Earphones, & iPod 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Theft 16-3838 101016 
1748 

101016 
1628-1728 

Cherry Creek Active 
 

Inactive 
101316 

Black Money Case & 
$400.00 

Trespass 16-3825 100916 
2314 

10916 
2314 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

D.U.I. 16-3815 100816 
1824 

100816 
1824 

9
th

 & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3814 100816 
1452 

100816 
1452 

Central 
Classroom 

Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Public Consumption of 
Alcohol 

16-3808 100816 
0010 

100816 
0005-0010 

Auraria West 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3807 100716 
2344 

100716 
2344 

5
th

 & Old Colfax Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3806 100716 
2258 

100716 
2258 

Tivoli Garage Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-3799 100716 
1536 

100716 
1000-1230 

Arts Active Black Bagllini Purse, 
Credit Cards, Keys, 

Misc. Cards, & Books  

Warrant Arrest 16-3797 100716 
1508 

100716 
1508 

Cherry Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Public Fighting 16-3796 100716 
1434 

100716 
1434 

Holly Lot Victim Declined 
Charges  

Incident Report 

Unk. Affiliation 

Harassment 16-3777 100616 
1907 

100516 
1700-1900 

Library Active 
 

Unfounded 
101316 

 

Theft CFS# 
16-10-06-
031398 

100616 
1709 

100616 
1005-1007 

Lawrence 
Turnaround 

Online Report 
 
 

Tent 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Theft 16-3771 100616 
1215 

100616 
1130-1210 

P.E. Event Active Wallet with ID and 2 
Credit Cards 

Theft 16-3760 100516 
1936 

100516 
1800-1900 

P.E. Event Active 
 

Inactive 
101016 

Green Backpack with 
Wallet, Credit Card, 

Bracelet, & 
Prescription Glasses 

Theft 16-3759 100516 
1735 

100516 
1300-1500 

North Classroom Active 
 

Inactive 
101016 

Black iPhone 6 

Trespass 16-3756 100516 
1331 

100516 
1331 

Cherry Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 16-3753 100516 
1034 

100516 
1034 

Central 
Classroom 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 
 

Trespass & Violation of 
Court Order 

16-3747 100416 
1747 

100416 
1747 

Library Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Theft 16-3739 100416 
1219 

071416-100416 
1200 

Student Success Active 
 

Inactive 
101316 

$197.00 

Theft 16-3738 100416 
1217 

100416 
0900-1210 

Boulder Creek 
Bike Rack 

Victim Declined 
Report 

Bike Tire 

Criminal Mischief 
(Damage to Property) 

16-3718 100316 
1434 

100316 
0614-1352 

Tivoli Garage Unfounded  

Theft  16-3716 100316 
1401 

100316 
1401 

Boulder Creek 
Exterior 

Warned & 
Advised 

Utilities 
No Campus Affiliation 

Disturbing the Peace, 
Threat to Injure, & 

Unlawful Acts Around 
Schools 

16-3714 100316 
1224 

100316 
1200-1220 

7
th

 Street Garage Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

CU Denver Student 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Criminal Mischief 
(Damage to Property) 

16-3710 100316 
0900 

092916-100216 
1800-0800 

Student 
Commons 

Active 
 

Inactive 
102716 

 

Theft  16-3705 100216 
1729 

100216 
1729 

Cherry Creek 
Courtyard 

Warned & 
Advised 

Utilities 
No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3703 100216 
1522 

100216 
1522 

Confluence 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 16-3699 100216 
1217 

100216 
1217 

Science Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Trespass 16-3697 100216 
0842 

100216 
0842 

Tivoli Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Motor Vehicle Theft 16-3696 100216 
0216 

100116-100216 
1930-0215 

Cherry Lot Recovered - 
Unfounded 

100216 

 

D.U.I. 16-3684 100116 
0004 

100116 
0004 

7
th

 & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

*OCTOBER* *OCTOBER* *OCTOBER* *OCTOBER* *OCTOBER* *OCTOBER* *OCTOBER* 

Public Consumption of 
Alcohol 

16-3682 093016 
2324 

093016 
2324 

North Classroom 
Exterior 

Warned & 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass & Violation of 
Court Order 

16-3672 093016 
1804 

093016 
1804 

P.E. Event Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3670 093016 
1625 

093016 
1625 

10
th

 & Colfax Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

D.U.I. 16-3664 093016 
0202 

093016 
0202 

11
th

 & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana 

16-3656 092916 
1824 

092916 
1824 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft of Bicycle 16-3651 092916 
1527 

092916 
1317-1323 

Boulder Creek 
West Bike Rack 

Active Teal Specialized Vita 
Sport Mtn. Bike 



           
 
 

  Page 8 

Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Theft of Bicycle Part CFS#  
16-09-29-
030509 

092916 
1343 

092916 
1100-1330 

Boulder Creek  
East Bike Rack 

Victim Declined 
Report 

Front Bicycle Wheel 

False Imprisonment & 
Threats to Injure 

16-3612 092716 
1620 

092716 
1530-1620 

Student 
Commons 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

092816 

CU Denver Student 

Theft 16-3610 092716 
1441 

092316-092616 
1700-0800 

Student 
Commons 

Active Dell Ultrabook 

Warrant Arrest 16-3609 092716 
1447 

092716 
1447 

10
th

 & Champa Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3603 092716 
1042 

092716 
1042 

10
th

 & Curtis Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass 16-3596 092716 
0832 

092716 
0825-0830 

Confluence Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Theft 16-3570 092616 
1323 

092616 
1315-1320 

Library Victim Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 

Wires 

Trespass 16-3568 092616 
1128 

092616 
1128 

West Classroom Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Criminal Mischief  
(Damage to Property) 

16-3567 092616 
1038 

092516-092616 
1900-0930 

Arts Active 
 

Inactive 
100616 

 

Warrant Arrest 16-3566 092616 
0656 

092616 
0656 

Modular 7 - 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass & Interference 16-3563 092516 
2102 

092516 
2102 

Boulder Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Possession of Controlled 
Substance & Warrant 

Arrest 

16-3551 092516 
0922 

092516 
0922 

Tivoli Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

D.U.I. 16-3535 092416 
0309 

092416 
0309 

9
th

 & Curtis Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

D.U.I. 16-3534 092416 
0210 

092416 
0210 

7
th

 & Colfax Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

D.U.I. 16-3531 092416 
0006 

092416 
0006 

11
th

 & Larimer Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft of Bicycle 16-3523 092316 
1656 

092316 
1830-1650 

North Classroom 
West Bike Rack 

Active 
 

Inactive 
101016 

Grey Trek Mtn. Bike 

Warrant Arrest 16-3520 092316 
0909 

092316 
0909 

Clear Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Trespass, Warrant Arrest, 
& Disturbing the Peace 

16-3509 092216 
1148 

092216 
1145-1151 

Auraria West 
Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Theft & Criminal 
Possession of Financial  

16-3505 092216 
0818 

092116 
1605-1710 

P.E. Event Active Blue Wallet with Three 
Credit Cards. 

Harassment 
(Intimidation) 

CFS# 
16-09-21-
029477 

092116 
0935 

092116 
0930-0934 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Suspect Gone 
on Arrival  

Suspect: Male in 
Cargo Pants, Baseball 
Cap, & approx. 5’10. 

Warrant Arrest 16-3487 092016 
1437 

092016 
1437 

Boulder Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Stalking 16-3483 091916 
1547 

091216-091916 
1545-1545 

11
th

 & Lawrence Incident Report AHEC 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana 

16-3478 091916 
1422 

091916 
1422 

Colfax & 
Kalamath Hill 

Warned & 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft 16-3474 091916 
1200 

091916 
1135-1145 

Student 
Commons 

Active Samsung Galaxy 
Tablet 

D.U.I. 16-3462 091816 
0214 

091816 
0214 

12
th

 & Walnut Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Warrant Arrest & Failure 
to Register as Sex 

Offender 

16-3450 091716 
1638 

091716 
1638 

Clear Creek 
South Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult  Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3449 091716 
1406 

091716 
1406 

Science 
South Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 
 

Harassment 16-3448 091716 
1330 

091616 
0750-1800 

Tivoli Garage Victim Declined 
Charges 

Incident Report 

Unk. Campus 
Affiliation 

D.U.I. 16-3446 091716 
0217 

091716 
0217 

7
th

 & Auraria Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Unk. Campus 
Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3440 091616 
1914 

091616 
1914 

Aspen Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3437 091616 
1823 

091616 
1823 

Cherry Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Warrant Arrest 16-3430 091516 
1659 

091516 
1659 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Domestic Violence, 
Harassment, & Stalking 

16-3422 091416 
1707 

091216 
1635-1739 

Confluence Report Made 
Turned Over to 

DPD 

No Campus Affiliation 

Damaging Private 
Property, Disturbing the 
Peace, & Unlawful Acts 

16-3419 091416 
1530 

091416 
1530 

8
th

 & Lawrence Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

CCD Student 

Trespass, Interference, & 
Resistance 

16-3411 091316 
1631 

091316 
1631 

Confluence Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

CCD Affiliation 

Theft of Bicycle 16-3408 091316 
1242 

091316 
0930-1230 

Plaza 
West Bike Rack 

Active 
 

Inactive 
092116 

Red & Black 
Specialized Bike 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana & Warrant 

Arrest 

16-3376 091016 
2317 

091016 
2317 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

3 Adults 
Warned & 

Advised for 
Consumption & 
1 Adult Warrant 

Arrest  

Unk. Campus 
Affiliation 

Trespass 16-3375 091016 
2238 

091016 
2238 

Boulder Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Stalking University of 
Colorado 
Denver 

090916 
0816 

042215-091115 
Unk 

1000 Block 9
th

 St Incident Report 
Made 

CSA Report 

Theft 16-3352 090816 
2334 

090816 
2100-2330 

Boulder Creek 
Southeast Bike 

Rack 

Active 
 

Inactive 
092316 

Bicycle Rear Wheel 

Interference & Warrant 
Arrest 

16-3335 090816 
0817 

090816 
0817 

Cherry Creek Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

CCD Student 

Theft &  
Recovered Stolen 

Property 

16-3322 090716 
1024 

090616 
0900-2230 

Cherry Lot Active 
 

Inactive 
100616 

License Plates 

Trespass 16-3308 090616 
1451 

090615 
1451 

Boulder Creek  
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Domestic Violence & 
Warrant Arrest 

16-3305 090616 
1030 

090616 
1025-1030 

1000 Blk 9
th

 St D.V.– Unfounded 

Warrant – 
Cleared By Adult 

Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft of Motor Vehicle DPD 
16-0563317 

090216 
2324 

090216 
1500-2300 

Spruce Lot 
Meters 

Unfounded ACPD 16-3288  
Vehicle Located 

Parked 
090316 @ 0305 

D.U.I., Interference, & 
Resisting 

16-3279 090216 
2014 

090216 
2014 

Cherry Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Theft of Bicycle CFS# 
16-09-02-
027454 

090216 
0944 

090116 
0930-1630 

 

Science 
North Bike Rack 

Active 
 

Silver Specialized 
Sequoia Bike 

Theft of Motor Vehicle 
(Joyriding) 

16-3266 090216 
0814 

090216 
0327-0335 

Tivoli Garage Incident Report 
Completed 

Golf cart recovered 
090216 

Trespass 16-3265 090216 
0233 

090216 
0230 

Colfax & 
Kalamath 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Violation of Protection 
Order 

16-3260 090116 
2135 

090116 
2135 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Unk. Campus 
Affiliation 

D.U.I. 16-3256 090116 
0921 

090116 
0915-0920 

Holly Lot Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

CCD 

Warrant Arrest 16-3255 090116 
0219 

090116 
0219 

10
th

 & Colfax Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

No Campus Affiliation 

*SEPTEMBER* *SEPTEMBER* *SEPTEMBER* *SEPTEMBER* *SEPTEMBER* *SEPTEMBER* *SEPTEMBER* 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana 

16-3251 083116 
2355 

083116 
2355 

Colfax @ Auraria 
RTD Light Rail 

Warned & 
Advised 

No Campus Affiliation 

Theft of Bicycle 16-3245 083116 
1838 

083116 
1515-1820 

North Classroom 
Northeast Rack 

Active 
 

Inactive 
091916 

Grey Trek Superfly 
Mtn. Bike 

Trespass 16-3243 083116 
1736 

083116 
1736 

Confluence Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Theft of Bicycle 16-3241 083116 
1543 

083116 
1120-1121 

Science 
Southwest Rack 

Active 
 

Inactive 
092116 

Green Specialized 
Allez Bike 

Criminal Mischief 
(Damage to Property) 

16-3240 083116 
1500 

083016-083116 
1000-1400 

Cherry Creek Active 
 

Inactive 
091916 
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Nature/ 
Classification 

Case 
Number 

Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition Miscellaneous 
Information 

Trespass 16-3233 083116 
0930 

083116 
0930 

St. Francis Alley Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

Banned Party 

Public Consumption of 
Marijuana 

16-3232 083116 
0840 

083116 
0840 

Cherry Creek  Warned & 
Advised 

 

Warrant Arrest 16-3231 083116 
0657 

083116 
0657 

Administration – 
Exterior 

Cleared By 
Adult Arrest 

AHEC 

*AUGUST* *AUGUST* *AUGUST* *AUGUST* *AUGUST* *AUGUST* *AUGUST* 

 


